Introduced by: Councilmember Wright

CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

Resolution 2010-11 Providing for an Appointment to the Takoma Park Ethics Commission

WHEREAS,	Chapter 3.04 Ethics, of the Takoma Park Code, sets out the purpose and duties of the Ethics Commission; and
WHEREAS,	the Ethics Commission is composed of up to seven Takoma Park residents appointed by the City Council; and
WHEREAS,	there is currently one vacancy on the Commission; and
WHEREAS,	notice of the opportunity to apply for appointment was published in the Takoma Park Newsletter; and
WHEREAS,	Ms. Elena C. Beleno Carney has applied for appointment to the Commission; and
WHEREAS,	the Council has reviewed her application and found her to be an appropriate candidate for service on the Ethics Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the following individual is hereby appointed, effective immediately, to serve on the Takoma Park Ethics Commission:

Name	Address	Term Expiration
Elena C. Beleno Carney	1313 Elson Court	September 30, 2011

ADOPTED this 22nd day of February, 2010.

Attest:

Jessie Carpenter City Clerk